Features
n	 Semi-shielded	construction
n	 High	rated	current
n		Component	height:	4	mm
n		Inductance	range:	0.5	to	100	µH
n		Rated	current	up	to	10	A
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
Applications

(Ref.)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)L (mH) Tol. %
SRN8040-R50Y 0.5 30 13 7.96 125 0.007 10 12
SRN8040-1R0Y 1.0 30 13 7.96 75 0.01 7.8 11
SRN8040-1R5Y 1.5 30 13 7.96 55 0.011 7 8.2
SRN8040-2R2Y 2.2 30 13 7.96 40 0.013 6.3 7.4
SRN8040-3R3Y 3.3 30 13 7.96 34 0.021 5.6 5.5
SRN8040-3R6Y 3.6 30 13 7.96 32 0.022 4.9 5.3
SRN8040-4R7Y 4.7 30 13 7.96 28 0.024 4.1 4.7
SRN8040-6R8Y 6.8 30 13 7.96 23 0.033 3.9 4.2
SRN8040-8R2Y 8.2 30 13 7.96 20 0.045 3.7 4
SRN8040-100M 10 20 20 2.52 18 0.05 3.1 3.4
SRN8040-150M 15 20 15 2.52 14 0.07 2.4 2.7
SRN8040-220M 22 20 20 2.52 12 0.1 2.2 2.2
SRN8040-330M 33 20 20 2.52 10 0.145 1.7 1.9
SRN8040-470M 47 20 15 2.52 9 0.19 1.4 1.5
SRN8040-680M 68 20 20 2.52 7 0.275 1.1 1.2
SRN8040-101M 100 20 10 0.796 6 0.4 1 1
Te
m
pe
ra